

FOI Ref

7805

Response sent

15 Sep 20

(CCC) Litter Bins

1. How many litter bins do the Council currently have within the area that you are responsible for? 1000.

2. How you know many litter bins were there within your area that you were responsible 10 years ago (in 2010)? approx 700

a) If you do not know the exact number of bins referred to in question two please provide a percentage estimate based on currently levels - i.e. more or less bins 10 years ago. N/A

3. Has the Council actively adopted DEFRA's 'Keep It, Bin It' anti-litter campaign? Yes

4. Has the Council developed their own version alongside DEFRA's 'Keep It, Bin It' anti-litter campaign? N/A

5. Has the Council developed their own version instead of DEFRA's 'Keep It, Bin It' anti-litter campaign? N/A

6. Has the Council decided not to run any form of anti-litter campaign at all? N/A

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk